African Union

nEREQ

)

ENERGY

AFRICAN ENERGY COMMISSION

Time

12:00

12:05

12:10

12:20

12:40

12:50

13:10

13:20

13:30

13:40

14:00

Alfrican Union

ed

Strengthening National Energy Information Systems in Africa

Joint AFREC-IEA webinar on National Energy Statistics Strategies

10 October 2024

Online — 12:00 - 14:00 Algiers time (GMT+1)

Agenda
Content
Opening remarks
Opening remarks
Introduction to IEA energy statistics and the need for

strategic data work

Development of the 2025-2030 Strategy for the
Improvement and Harmonization of Energy Statistics in
Africa

Q&A
Intro to the IEA Energy Statistics Roadmap

Q&A

Benin’s Experience on National Energy Information
System

Uganda’s Experience on National Energy Information
System

Q&A and moderated discussion on energy statistics
strategy. Participants to share their experiences and
reflect on global/regional collaboration priorities. What
role can AFREC and IEA play?

Conclusion

wEREQ

1

ENERGY

AFRICAN ENERGY COMMISSION

Presenter

Mr. Rashid Ali Abdallah — Executive
Director, African Energy Commission
Dr. Nick Johnstone — Chief Statistician,
International Energy Agency
Dr. Roberta Quadrelli — Head of Data
and Indicators for Energy Transitions,
IEA

Ms. Salome Maheya — Senior Policy
Officer, AFREC

Mrs. Zakia Adam — Statistics Manager,
IEA

Eng. Pascal Sourougnon Degbegnon —
Head of Studies and Planning
Department, Ministry of Energy, Water
and Mines of Benin
Mr. lan Kisawuzi — Senior Statistician,
Ministry of Energy and Mineral
Development of Uganda

Dr. Roberta Quadrelli — IEA
Mr. Abdoulaye Oueddo — AFREC

International
Energy Agency



