



## **Strengthening National Energy Information Systems in Africa**

## Joint AFREC-IEA webinar on National Energy Statistics Strategies

## 10 October 2024

Online - 12:00 - 14:00 Algiers time (GMT+1)

## Agenda

Time	Content	Presenter
12:00	Opening remarks	Mr. Rashid Ali Abdallah – Executive Director, African Energy Commission
12:05	Opening remarks	Dr. Nick Johnstone – Chief Statistician, International Energy Agency
12:10	Introduction to IEA energy statistics and the need for strategic data work	Dr. Roberta Quadrelli – Head of Data and Indicators for Energy Transitions, IEA
12:20	Development of the 2025-2030 Strategy for the Improvement and Harmonization of Energy Statistics in Africa	Ms. Salome Maheya – <i>Senior Policy</i> <i>Officer, AFREC</i>
12:40	Q&A	
12:50	Intro to the IEA Energy Statistics Roadmap	Mrs. Zakia Adam – Statistics Manager, IEA
13:10	Q&A	
13:20	Benin's Experience on National Energy Information System	Eng. Pascal Sourougnon Degbegnon – Head of Studies and Planning Department, Ministry of Energy, Water and Mines of Benin
13:30	Uganda's Experience on National Energy Information System	Mr. Ian Kisawuzi – Senior Statistician, Ministry of Energy and Mineral Development of Uganda
13:40	Q&A and moderated discussion on energy statistics strategy. Participants to share their experiences and reflect on global/regional collaboration priorities. What role can AFREC and IEA play?	Dr. Roberta Quadrelli – <i>IEA</i> Mr. Abdoulaye Oueddo – <i>AFREC</i>
14:00	Conclusion	

